
Robert Morris (14-10,6-7 Horizon) -vs- Purdue Fort Wayne (14-9,8-4 Horizon)
01/31/26 at Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne, IN

 
 

 
 
Robert Morris 71

Purdue Fort Wayne 83

Date: 01/31/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 1,974
Site: Allen County War Memorial Coliseum, Fort Wayne, IN
Referees: Amy Bonner, Alex Landis, Steve Honacki

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Robert Morris 37 34 71
Purdue Fort Wayne 35 48 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Goode,DeSean * 33 7-10 1-3 2-2 3-2 5 0 3 0 1 1 17
02 Prather Jr.,Ryan * 34 6-16 2-5 2-2 2-2 4 1 5 2 0 1 16
20 Vargas,Albert * 21 4-5 3-4 0-0 0-3 3 4 3 1 0 0 11
01 Hill,Josh * 23 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-5 5 5 0 2 0 1 7
04 Brown,Kaleb * 24 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 3 5 0 1 3
16 Chitikoudis,Nikolaos 25 5-9 0-0 0-4 2-5 7 2 3 0 1 0 10
12 Livingston,Darius 27 2-8 1-7 0-1 0-3 3 1 0 4 0 0 5
03 Smith,Ta'Zir 13 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 1 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-61 9-29 4-9 11-24 35 17 17 16 3 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 0-2   0.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 4-16   25.00 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 29-61   47.5 % 9-29   31.0 % 4-9   44.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Hill,Josh Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Hadnot II,Corey * 36 8-17 2-5 3-4 0-7 7 0 4 2 0 1 21
09 Craig,DeAndre * 32 7-9 2-2 3-3 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 1 19
11 Nelson,Maximus * 33 3-6 3-6 5-5 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 0 14
02 Stevenson,Mikale * 29 4-13 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 4 12
13 Elisee,Deangelo * 12 2-2 0-0 4-4 2-1 3 3 0 0 2 0 8
05 Mosley,EJ 13 1-2 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
34 Duffy,Darius 18 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 1 1 4
04 Morgan,Chris 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
01 Kaba,Ebrahim 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Levin,Yuval 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-56 10-22 19-20 4-21 25 14 13 8 4 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-27   44.44 % 7-14   50.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 15-29   51.72 % 3-8   37.50 % 15-16   93.75 %
Total 27-56   48.2 % 10-22   45.5 % 19-20   95.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Levin,Yuval Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Robert Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Fort Wayne
19:36 FOUL  by ELISEE,DEANGELO
19:36 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
19:36 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 19:20
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAXIMUS

FOUL  by VARGAS,ALBERT 19:11
18:58 MISS JUMPER by HADNOT II,COREY

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KALEB --
MISS JUMPER by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DEANDRE
18:20 MISS LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,ALBERT 18:08 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,KALEB --

17:51 TURNOVER  by CRAIG,DEANDRE
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KALEB 17:45

17:18 MISS JUMPER by CRAIG,DEANDRE
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,DESEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,ALBERT 17:00 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,KALEB --
SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 16:42
SUB OUT by VARGAS,ALBERT 16:42
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 16:42
SUB IN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 16:42

16:33 6-3 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,MIKALE

MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 16:11
-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DEANDRE

16:03 MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,DEANDRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,DARIUS

16:00 6-5 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by DUFFY,DARIUS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 15:31 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,KALEB --

14:54 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,MIKALE
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KALEB --
TURNOVER  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 14:27

14:27 STEAL  by STEVENSON,MIKALE
14:12 8-8 GOOD 3PTR by HADNOT II,COREY

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DEANDRE
MISS LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 13:55

13:55 BLOCK  by NELSON,MAXIMUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:55

13:55 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DEANDRE
13:55 SUB OUT by NELSON,MAXIMUS
13:55 SUB IN by KABA,EBRAHIM
13:55 SUB IN by MORGAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by GOODE,DESEAN 13:55
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 13:55
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 13:55
SUB IN by SMITH,TA'ZIR 13:55

13:50 FOUL  by DUFFY,DARIUS
MISS FT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 13:50
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:50 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
13:50 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO

MISS FT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 13:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ELISEE,DEANGELO



13:39 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,MIKALE
-- REBOUND OFF by ELISEE,DEANGELO

13:32 8-10 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ELISEE,DEANGELO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,MIKALE

TURNOVER  by SMITH,TA'ZIR 13:14
13:14 STEAL  by KABA,EBRAHIM

FOUL  by SMITH,TA'ZIR 12:58
12:58 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
12:58 SUB IN by MOSLEY,EJ
12:38 MISS 3PTR by KABA,EBRAHIM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
12:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 12:36
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 12:36

12:19 FOUL  by ELISEE,DEANGELO
12:19 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
12:19 SUB IN by LEVIN,YUVAL

GOOD DUNK by HILL,JOSH(in the paint) 12:08 10-10
ASSIST  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --

11:45 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HADNOT II,COREY
-- ASSIST  by MOSLEY,EJ

TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 11:31
11:31 STEAL  by MORGAN,CHRIS
11:24 10-16 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by MOSLEY,EJ(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by HADNOT II,COREY
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 11:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,EBRAHIM
10:49 MISS 3PTR by HADNOT II,COREY

BLOCK  by SMITH,TA'ZIR 10:49
-- REBOUND OFF by KABA,EBRAHIM

10:45 MISS LAYUP by KABA,EBRAHIM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,JOSH 10:23 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 10:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:02

10:02 SUB OUT by KABA,EBRAHIM
10:02 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHRIS
10:02 SUB OUT by HADNOT II,COREY
10:02 SUB OUT by LEVIN,YUVAL
10:02 SUB IN by STEVENSON,MIKALE
10:02 SUB IN by CRAIG,DEANDRE
10:02 SUB IN by NELSON,MAXIMUS
10:02 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by SMITH,TA'ZIR 10:02
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 10:02
SUB OUT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 10:02
SUB IN by GOODE,DESEAN 10:02
SUB IN by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 10:02
SUB IN by VARGAS,ALBERT 10:02

10:02 12-17 H 5 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,EJ
10:02 12-18 H 6 GOOD FT by MOSLEY,EJ

TURNOVER  by BROWN,KALEB 09:52
09:38 12-21 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,MIKALE

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DEANDRE
09:24 FOUL  by DUFFY,DARIUS
09:24 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
09:24 SUB IN by LEVIN,YUVAL

SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 09:24
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 09:24
GOOD LAYUP by VARGAS,ALBERT(in the paint) 09:16 14-21 H 7
ASSIST  by GOODE,DESEAN --

08:59 14-23 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by STEVENSON,MIKALE



MISS 3PTR by VARGAS,ALBERT 08:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:39 FOUL  by LEVIN,YUVAL
GOOD 3PTR by HILL,JOSH 08:27 17-23 H 6
ASSIST  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --

07:59 17-26 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by STEVENSON,MIKALE
-- ASSIST  by MOSLEY,EJ

MISS 3PTR by GOODE,DESEAN 07:46
-- REBOUND DEF by LEVIN,YUVAL

07:36 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by GOODE,DESEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 07:21 20-26 H 6
ASSIST  by VARGAS,ALBERT --

07:02 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,MIKALE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 06:49

06:49 STEAL  by CRAIG,DEANDRE
06:45 20-28 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:45
06:45 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
06:45 SUB OUT by NELSON,MAXIMUS
06:45 SUB IN by KABA,EBRAHIM
06:45 SUB IN by MORGAN,CHRIS
06:45 SUB IN by HADNOT II,COREY

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 06:45
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 06:45
SUB IN by SMITH,TA'ZIR 06:45
SUB IN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 06:45

06:45 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,EJ
GOOD LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 06:29 22-28 H 6

05:55 MISS LAYUP by LEVIN,YUVAL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GOODE,DESEAN 05:55

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:54 TURNOVER  by TEAM
05:41 SUB OUT by LEVIN,YUVAL
05:41 SUB IN by NELSON,MAXIMUS

GOOD LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 05:28 24-28 H 4
ASSIST  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
FOUL  by SMITH,TA'ZIR 05:00

04:55 24-31 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DEANDRE
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TA'ZIR 04:36

-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY

04:26 24-33 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 04:05 26-33 H 7
03:48 MISS 3PTR by HADNOT II,COREY

REBOUND DEF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32

03:32 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHRIS
03:32 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DEANDRE
03:32 SUB IN by STEVENSON,MIKALE
03:32 SUB IN by MOSLEY,EJ

SUB OUT by SMITH,TA'ZIR 03:32
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 03:32
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by KABA,EBRAHIM
03:13 TURNOVER  by KABA,EBRAHIM

STEAL  by BROWN,KALEB 03:13
MISS 3PTR by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 03:09
REBOUND OFF by GOODE,DESEAN --
GOOD TIPIN by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 03:06 28-33 H 5

02:55 TURNOVER  by HADNOT II,COREY
STEAL  by GOODE,DESEAN 02:55



GOOD LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 02:39 30-33 H 3
02:20 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,MIKALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KALEB --
MISS JUMPER by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
MISS LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 02:04
REBOUND OFF by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
GOOD TIPIN by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 02:01 32-33 H 1

01:53 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:53 SUB OUT by KABA,EBRAHIM
01:53 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,EJ
01:53 SUB IN by CRAIG,DEANDRE
01:53 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO

FOUL  by VARGAS,ALBERT 01:46
01:46 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by CRAIG,DEANDRE

SUB OUT by VARGAS,ALBERT 01:46
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 01:46

01:46 32-35 H 3 GOOD FT by CRAIG,DEANDRE
MISS LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 01:25

01:25 BLOCK  by ELISEE,DEANGELO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB 01:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY
FOUL  by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 01:13

01:04 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,MIKALE
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 00:52 34-35 H 1
ASSIST  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --

00:21 MISS 3PTR by HADNOT II,COREY
REBOUND DEF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
GOOD 3PTR by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 00:04 37-35 V 2

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Robert Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Fort Wayne
SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 20:00
SUB OUT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 20:00
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by VARGAS,ALBERT 20:00

19:47 MISS JUMPER by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KALEB 19:34

19:34 STEAL  by HADNOT II,COREY

19:32 37-37
GOOD DUNK by HADNOT II,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

19:12 FOUL  by ELISEE,DEANGELO
GOOD FT by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 19:12 38-37 V 1

19:12 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
19:12 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

GOOD FT by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 19:12 39-37 V 2
19:01 39-39 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DEANDRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HILL,JOSH 18:45
-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY

18:24 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,MIKALE
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
TURNOVER  by VARGAS,ALBERT 18:09

17:47 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by VARGAS,ALBERT 17:46
SUB OUT by VARGAS,ALBERT 17:46
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 17:46

17:46 39-42 H 3 GOOD FT by HADNOT II,COREY
MISS 3PTR by GOODE,DESEAN 17:31



-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY
17:20 39-44 H 5 GOOD DUNK by DUFFY,DARIUS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HADNOT II,COREY
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JOSH 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DEANDRE
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 16:57

16:57 39-45 H 6 GOOD FT by NELSON,MAXIMUS(fastbreak)
16:57 39-46 H 7 GOOD FT by NELSON,MAXIMUS(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 16:57
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 16:57
SUB IN by SMITH,TA'ZIR 16:57
SUB IN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 16:57

16:57 39-47 H 8 GOOD FT by NELSON,MAXIMUS(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TA'ZIR 16:39

-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,DARIUS
16:29 MISS LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
GOOD LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 16:06 41-47 H 6
ASSIST  by GOODE,DESEAN --

15:34 MISS LAYUP by DUFFY,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
TURNOVER  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 15:21

15:21 STEAL  by STEVENSON,MIKALE

15:18 41-49 H 8
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,MIKALE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DUFFY,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 15:00
REBOUND OFF by GOODE,DESEAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 14:55 43-49 H 6
ASSIST  by GOODE,DESEAN --

14:32 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,MIKALE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TA'ZIR(in the paint) 14:22 45-49 H 4

13:46 45-52 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,MIKALE

13:34 FOUL  by NELSON,MAXIMUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:34

13:34 SUB OUT by CRAIG,DEANDRE
13:34 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
13:34 SUB IN by MORGAN,CHRIS
13:34 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO

SUB OUT by GOODE,DESEAN 13:34
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 13:34
MISS 3PTR by HILL,JOSH 13:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,MIKALE
FOUL  by SMITH,TA'ZIR 13:15

13:15 45-53 H 8 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
13:15 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
13:15 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 13:15
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 13:15

13:15 45-54 H 9 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
GOOD LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 12:55 47-54 H 7

12:40 MISS LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 12:40
REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS --
GOOD LAYUP by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:36 49-54 H 5

12:12 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by HILL,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 11:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 11:38



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
11:38 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
11:38 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHRIS
11:38 SUB IN by MOSLEY,EJ
11:38 SUB IN by CRAIG,DEANDRE
11:23 49-56 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by NELSON,MAXIMUS

11:00 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TA'ZIR --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 10:38
REBOUND OFF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --

10:33 FOUL  by DUFFY,DARIUS
MISS FT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 10:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

10:33 SUB OUT by NELSON,MAXIMUS
10:33 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
10:33 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO
10:33 SUB IN by LEVIN,YUVAL

SUB OUT by SMITH,TA'ZIR 10:33
MISS FT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 10:33
SUB IN by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 10:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY
10:18 TURNOVER  by HADNOT II,COREY

STEAL  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 10:18
10:07 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,EJ
10:07 SUB IN by STEVENSON,MIKALE

SUB OUT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 10:07
SUB IN by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 10:07
SUB OUT by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 10:07
SUB IN by GOODE,DESEAN 10:07
MISS LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 10:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DEANDRE

09:56 49-58 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by CRAIG,DEANDRE
FOUL  by BROWN,KALEB 09:53

09:53 MISS FT by HADNOT II,COREY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by STEVENSON,MIKALE
09:37 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,MIKALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KALEB 09:16

09:16 SUB OUT by HADNOT II,COREY
09:16 SUB IN by MORGAN,CHRIS

SUB OUT by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 09:16
SUB IN by VARGAS,ALBERT 09:16

08:53 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by CRAIG,DEANDRE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:43

08:26 FOUL  by MORGAN,CHRIS
08:26 FOUL TECH by LEVIN,YUVAL

FOUL TECH by HILL,JOSH 08:26
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSH 08:26

08:26 SUB OUT by LEVIN,YUVAL
08:26 SUB IN by NELSON,MAXIMUS

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 08:26
SUB IN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 08:26
TURNOVER  by BROWN,KALEB 08:25

08:25 STEAL  by STEVENSON,MIKALE
08:22 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,MIKALE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,ALBERT --



MISS LAYUP by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 08:10
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KALEB --
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KALEB 07:59 52-60 H 8
ASSIST  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
07:50 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHRIS
07:50 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
07:50 SUB IN by MOSLEY,EJ
07:50 SUB IN by HADNOT II,COREY
07:50 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 07:50
SUB IN by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 07:50

07:35 MISS 3PTR by MOSLEY,EJ
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,ALBERT --
GOOD 3PTR by VARGAS,ALBERT 07:22 55-60 H 5
ASSIST  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --

07:03 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DEANDRE(in the paint)
06:49 FOUL  by CRAIG,DEANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 06:33 57-62 H 5
06:19 57-65 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS

-- ASSIST  by HADNOT II,COREY
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 05:55
REBOUND OFF by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS --
MISS TIPIN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS(in the paint) 05:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,DEANDRE
05:45 57-67 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CRAIG,DEANDRE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by VARGAS,ALBERT 05:45
SUB OUT by VARGAS,ALBERT 05:45
SUB IN by BROWN,KALEB 05:45
SUB OUT by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 05:45
SUB IN by HILL,JOSH 05:45

05:45 57-68 H 11 GOOD FT by CRAIG,DEANDRE(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by PRATHER JR.,RYAN(in the paint) 05:28
REBOUND OFF by GOODE,DESEAN --

05:28 BLOCK  by DUFFY,DARIUS
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 05:25 59-68 H 9

05:25 FOUL  by DUFFY,DARIUS
05:25 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
05:25 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO

GOOD FT by GOODE,DESEAN 05:25 60-68 H 8
05:01 60-71 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,DEANDRE

MISS 3PTR by HILL,JOSH 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY

04:32 60-73 H 13
GOOD LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

04:32 SUB OUT by MOSLEY,EJ
04:32 SUB IN by STEVENSON,MIKALE

MISS LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 04:18
04:18 BLOCK  by ELISEE,DEANGELO

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by GOODE,DESEAN 04:06 63-73 H 10
ASSIST  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --

03:46 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,MIKALE
STEAL  by HILL,JOSH 03:46
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 03:43 65-73 H 8
ASSIST  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --

03:43 FOUL  by NELSON,MAXIMUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
GOOD FT by GOODE,DESEAN 03:43 66-73 H 7

03:22 66-75 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ELISEE,DEANGELO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HADNOT II,COREY

MISS 3PTR by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 03:12



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,KALEB 03:08
SUB IN by VARGAS,ALBERT 03:08
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 02:58

02:58 66-76 H 10 GOOD FT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:58 66-77 H 11 GOOD FT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:58 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:58 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS
02:52 FOUL  by STEVENSON,MIKALE

MISS FT by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HADNOT II,COREY

02:37 MISS LAYUP by HADNOT II,COREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by VARGAS,ALBERT --
MISS 3PTR by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 02:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 02:29

02:29 66-78 H 12 GOOD FT by NELSON,MAXIMUS
02:29 66-79 H 13 GOOD FT by NELSON,MAXIMUS
02:29 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,MIKALE
02:29 SUB IN by MORGAN,CHRIS

FOUL  by HILL,JOSH 02:26
TURNOVER  by HILL,JOSH 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by MORGAN,CHRIS
02:26 SUB IN by STEVENSON,MIKALE

SUB OUT by HILL,JOSH 02:26
SUB IN by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
02:26 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO

FOUL  by CHITIKOUDIS,NIKOLAOS 02:03
02:03 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:03 66-81 H 15 GOOD FT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:03 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
02:03 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 01:55 69-81 H 12
ASSIST  by VARGAS,ALBERT --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:53

01:53 SUB OUT by DUFFY,DARIUS
01:53 SUB IN by ELISEE,DEANGELO
01:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:24 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,MIKALE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ELISEE,DEANGELO
01:19 MISS 3PTR by NELSON,MAXIMUS

REBOUND DEF by PRATHER JR.,RYAN --
GOOD LAYUP by GOODE,DESEAN(in the paint) 01:02 71-81 H 10
ASSIST  by VARGAS,ALBERT --
FOUL  by PRATHER JR.,RYAN 00:34

00:34 71-82 H 11 GOOD FT by HADNOT II,COREY
00:34 SUB OUT by ELISEE,DEANGELO
00:34 SUB IN by DUFFY,DARIUS
00:34 71-83 H 12 GOOD FT by HADNOT II,COREY

TURNOVER  by LIVINGSTON,DARIUS 00:28
00:28 STEAL  by DUFFY,DARIUS


